NOTES:

1.} DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
2.) INSTALL AIR DEFLECTCR (TEM 9} BEFORE FASTENING BOTTOM FAN WLDMT TO AIR LEG
3.} PROGRAM CONTROLLER 1160 MAXIMUM RPM = 890 CFM

le—2.00 TYP : .
: Agrifindustrial
%g 563 @ THRU ° Comp.
: 2°PLCS - TYP  BOM - F61003020: FAN ASSY, BTM FAN
B . CENTER INSIDE SCROLL
~“1 5 Fics 3 f F84053805 | 8 | 3/8-18 X 5/8° SCKT HD SET SCW
) L 9.000 63482212 | 60 |8-32X1/2 HX SLT HD T/C MCH SCW
“ ol EN @ 61283326 10 1/4-20 X 1.25° SCKT HD CAP SCW
AN = - ffe 61283317 | 10 | 1/4-20 X 3/4° SCKT HD CAP_SCW
P W\ AN 1 F81003042 | 2 COLLAR. IS FAN SPIDER
N F81003041 | 2 BRNG. IS FAN SPIDER
@ 375 & FASTENERS F61003024 | 2 BRNG, 0S FAN SPIDER
IN MTR PKG F6 1003023 5 AIRFOIL
8 PLCS 7 PLCS @ 2 PLCS
F61003022 | 2 SPIDER,
. 182T MTR .
' BASE SHOWN F6 100302 { 2 SPIDER, RH
2 PLOS - Typ G}\ b I o PART NO. | oTY DESCRIPTION
K " , | \
s AL = il REMOVE® PLUG FROM DISCHARGE SIDE OF LOWER AIR
—«—%—-\ CHAMBER. GLUE TOP OF RIBBON ABOVE HOLE,
o~ JL TFC"W' ) ALLOWING RIBBON TO SWING FREELY.
7.67 3 - T
F61003017: @ @\ / )
HATCH. TOP PRILL .312° & REF . H T 29 | 66445200 4 WASHER, LOCK 1/2 PLTD
. 2 PLCS - TYP L Lo A O 28 | 68405200 4 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 PLTD
TR - \ ' _ _ 27_| 66085200 4 1/2-13 HEX NUT PLTD
X \ : . \ E== H 1 I i ; —Z{Tz- £ JI H— ’j T 1 26 | 80145280 4 1/2-13 X 6.00 HHCS
+ 4 ) o / o —=t Bin Ly : & 25 | 66444400 3 WASHER, LOCK 3/8
1 T % 1| 1w TaT ) i 24 | 66394400 2 WASHER, FLAT 3/8
¥ ! P ) : _. — = = = _.,';;.;. - — 23 | 65404422 9 [3/8-18 X 1.00 HX HD T/C MACH SCW
: L P4 ‘ﬁ:’-#‘ - ‘ "' 22 | 68443800 | 20 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 PLTD
[} ! 21 | 66403800 | 20 | WASHER. FLAT 5/16 PLTD 192/# |
) l.< ol 1 U ¥ @@ 28 @ e @@@ 20 | 66083800 | 20 5/16-18 HEX NUT PLTD
i 1 I ﬁ 8 E l l I I ; l 2 PLCS - TYP 2 PLCS DRILL .312" & 19 66783800 28 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED LOCKNUT
:“; I - TYP 3 PLCS 18 | 65483312 6  [1/4-20 X .500 HX SLT HD T/C SCW
R oyl Ml NI (] TOP VIEW GUARD & MOTOR MOUNT DETAIL - 1/4 SCALE |17 | es7e3s00 | 7 NUT. HEX HD SERR 1/4-20
!Gf l} o R i l @@@ LH ARRANGEMENT SHOWN, RH SYMMETRICALLY OPPOSITE Al 18 682583312 7 HHCS. 1/4-20 X t/2°
| 1. ol il Pl 4 PLOS 15_| Fez700050 | 2- RIBBON
! l ol i [ I (’8 - 14_| F6100303X 1 |MTR PKG, BTM FAN(SEE SALES ORDER)
fo] i ¥ -+ DRILL .201 & i3 | 80003643 i DECAL. WARNING BELT & CHAIN
. b @@G Hil |1 s 10030 16: 2 PLCS > 06 1z | 80003642 | 3 DECAL, WARNING FAN BLADE
| i HATCH, SCROLL ' 11 | FBoc03558 | 2 DECAL - LUBRICATION INFO
¥ " I Wl secs | 1 A ‘?3 e 10 | Foz401080 | 2 BRNG PB 1.5 iN VAK
L 1 DRILL 201 & ,/ ~ .88 A Al 9 | F61003029 1 |AIR DEFLECTOR., BTM FAN 1360/1386
{1 <4h i 2 PLCS 8 | F61003027 1 MTR MOUNT PLATE. BTM FAN
i i) il il Bl ey S 7 | Fe1003026 | 1 GUARD, BTM FAN
P i B \ ! T 6 | F61003025 1 GUARD BACKPLATE. BTM FAN
le] |£ bR 5 i Fi | 5 | F81003018 ! SHAFT. BTM FAN
o, S —
i i | ey . ' I 4 | FB81003015 2 FRAME MNT REAR. BTM FAN
T i > i " é. = ———— o 59 ! 3 | F61003014 | 1 FRAME MNT FNT. LH, BTM FAN
) \ @—‘ g; t. 29 2 | F61003013 | 1 FRAME MNT FNT. RH. BTM FAN
— . . 1_| F61003005 1 BOTTOM FAN WLDMT 1360/1386
. ‘ ! S B G S iTEM| PART NoO. | oOTY DESCRIPTION
] / \ g . H / A \
\ i ‘ . - R CAD -
% F_ . / ¥ i 7 »
— rica 2.94 0 Kot — =
@-/ \~€3> 2 22.00 I P 10.50 l \ i 0 [ Tolarances | —— Y ——
- REF . _ [R— I
2 PLCS DRILL .312 2 PLCS k \ : et T e R,
TY o §': 1/8 [wmemm =
43110083: SHEAVE 1B3.8 Sl‘_‘l -43110083: SHEAVE 1B3.8 SH . o @
44010318:° BSHG., QD SH 1.500 44010312: BSHG-QD SH 1.125° KW DRILL 201 & |Fw= BOTTOM FAN INSTALL. 1360/1386
= = A _ 2 PLCS F ] et WIS WS, —
45002058: BELT, B-V B-55 SIDE VIEW - GUARD DETAIL 1/4 SCALE toe 71797 |D F6 1003000 1 oF 1

O SO,
~ | FO70048
A { F980018

1 ]8R

43110133, 446!05]8 & FR1162080
ADDED F61003029 & 1/4° FASTEMERS

“This drawing Is the property of Bluffton Agriindustrial
Corp. and must be returned immediately upon request.
o part of this drawing may be reproduced, stored ina

=trieval system or ransmittad in any form or by any
means, without the pricr writien consant of Siuffion




